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VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
JuLy 23, 2012 - 7:00 P.Mm.
AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

RoLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA (RC)

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. JuLy 9, 2012 VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
B. APPROVAL OF DISBURSEMENTS

C. ORDINANCE AMENDING LEMONT MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 5.04, SECTION
5.04.080: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (INCREASING NUMBER OF CLASS C-4
LIQUOR LICENSES)

(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

MAYOR’S REPORT

A. PoOLICE DEPARTMENT AWARDS
D. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
CLERK’S REPORT

A. CORRESPONDENCE

B. ORDINANCES

C. RESOLUTIONS

1. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE 2012 MFT
RESURFACING & PAVEMENT STRIPING PROGRAM PROJECT
(PuBLIiC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

2. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADOPTION OF A LABOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN
VILLAGE OF LEMONT AND METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POLICE, LEMONT
PoLICE CHAPTER #39.
(ADMIN./PD)(REAVES/MIKLOS)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/SHAUGHNESSY)

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT
VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

BOARD REPORTS



XI.

XIl.

XII.

XIV.

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION (RC)
ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

MOTION TO ADJOURN (RC)



MINUTES
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
July 9, 2012

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, July 9, 2012, at 7:00 p.m., President
Brian Reaves presiding.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL
Roll call: Virgilio, Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton: present. Blatzer absent.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Miklos, seconded by Chialdikas, to approve the following items on the consent agenda by
omnibus vote:

A. Approval of Minutes
1. June 25, 2012 Village Board Meeting.

B. Approval of Disbursements

Roll call: Virgilio, Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.
MAYOR’S REPORT

A. Presentation for Kops-n-Kidz T-shirt Design Winner.

B. Mid September is the approximate time of the utility aggregation switch. Residents will be
notified by mail of the supplier that was chosen and the rate.

C. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

CLERK’S REPORT

A. Correspondence

B. Ordinances

1. 0-48-12 Amending the Lemont Municipal Code (Title 5-Business Taxes, Licenses and

Regulations and Title 9 — Public Peace, Morals and Welfare). Motion by Stapleton, seconded
by Chialdikas, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Virgilio, Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski,
Stapleton; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

C. Resolutions

1. Resolution R-38-12 Authorizing the Village Administrator to Enter into an Agreement
with Ehlers and Associates to Produce a TIF Study for Amending the Gateway TIF
District. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Sniegowski to adopt said resolution. Roll
call: Virgilio, Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer
absent.

2. Resolution R-39-12 Accepting Bids for Village Hall Rehabilitation Project. Virgilio,
Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.
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VL.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

XIlI.

XII.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

BOARD REPORTS

Trustee Virgilio — Heritage Fest is this Saturday from 1-11 p.m. There will be a bike parade at 1:00
p.m. A childrens zip line will be available this year. Several bands will be scheduled throughout the
day.

STAFF REPORTS

Public Works — The McCarthy Road project will begin this week. The Derby triangle project has
been postponed again. The Village has done all they can do, so now we have to wait for the project to

start.

Police Department —Our weather alert sirens were hacked by an unauthorized user to activate them.
Commander Greg Smith will be leaving for Quantico for a ten week training course.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
1. Sound Walls — There was a general discussion of sound walls.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Miklos, to move into Executive Session(s) for the purpose of
discussing Threatened Litigation. Roll call: Virgilio, Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton; 5
ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

There being no further business, a motion was made by Stapleton, seconded by Miklos, to adjourn the
meeting at 8:40 p.m. Voice vote:_5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.
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SYS DATE:07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:11:20

A/P WARRANT LIST (Nwl]
REGISTER # 445
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO /L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 NITE LITE SIGNS & BALLOONS, IN 742.50
41763-2 10-20-60701 KOPS N KIpZ 742.50
01 A-CREATIONS ' 688.80
12-07-25 10-20-60701 T-SHIRTS 688.80
01 ACCURINT 81.00
1354915-2012063  10-20-60110 SEARCHES 81.00
01 ADVANCED MOVING & STORAGE, INC 811.50
40 13-00-70700 MOVING FEE 811.50
(01 AMEREM ENERGY MARKETING 29535.80
9085312061 22-10-54150 JUN 2012 svC 909.70
9085312061 22-05-54400 JUN 2012 sveC 28140.77
9085312061 72-00-57450 JUN 2012 SvC 485.33
01 AT&T 271.40
630257159806 10-90-53900 V.H. CABLE/INTERN 131.78
630257247406 10-90-53900 P.D. CARLE/INTERN 139,62
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY 9566.77
013246 10-17-61500 925 GALS DSL 2802.76
449082 10-17-61500 1275 GALS UNL 3774.01
449549 10-17-61500 1000 GALS UML 2990.00
01 ASPEM VALLEY LANDSCAPE 512.00
201 10-15-60900 SAND 256.00
109275 10-15-60900 SAND 256.00
01 BRANIFF COMMUNICATIONS INC 1831.28
0025208 10-60-57000 EMERG SVC CALL 1195.00
0025232 10--60-57000 SIREN REP 115TH/B 636.28
01 BRETT EQUIPMENT 96.39
212971 10-17-61100 PARTS 96,39
01 SUSAN M. BRUCE 31.49
12-07-16 10-53-68010 TARGET PHONE 31.49
(1 BATTERY SERVICE CORPORATION 184.50
10-17-61100 BATTERY 151.00
223719 10-17-61100 TRACTOR BATTERY 33.50
01 BUXTON COMPANY 1250,00
034074 10-90-56600 SCOUT MKTG SVC 1250.00
01 CARGILL INC-SALT DIVISION 53204.04
2000623880 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 19214.93
2900626154 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 12970.93
2900628491 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 6451.15
2900630724 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 14567.03
01 CATALINA CUSTOM CARTS 85.00
1219501 10-53-58000 HERF-12 X GOLF CA 85.00
(1 COMCAST CABLE 1297.52
12-06-8896 10-90-53900 P.W. CABLE/INTERN 190.50
12-07-9805 80-00-70100 V.H. CABLE/INTERN 228.02
12/07-0768 13-00-70700 CENTRAL SCHL CABL 415.90
12/07-2700 10-35-57515 6/7-7/6 231.55



SYS DATE:07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:11:20

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwi}
REGISTER # 445
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
12/07-2700 10-35-57515 7/7-8/6 231.5%
01 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIONS 730.00
5034 80-00-70100 V.H, SECURITY CAM 205.00
5034 72-00-57000 P.G. SECURITY (AM 200.00
5034 75-00-57000 M.L. SECURITY CAM 325.00
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 320,20
IND0928785 10-15-60900 PT, TP, AF 320.20
01 CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 187.71
DD25151918 10-10-60100 SHREDDING 62.57
DD25152706 10-10-60100 SHREDDING 62.57
DD25153103 10-10-60100 SHREDDING 62.57
01 COW GOVERNMENT LLC 729.12
M001512 80-00-70100 SOFTWARE LICENSIN 729.12
01 COMED 206.69
12/05-3026 22-10-54150 OAK TREE LN 158.17
12/07-0229 10-15-53000 ATHEN KNOLL 23.37
12/07-2063 10-15-53000 K A STEEL PATH 24.90
12/07-3016 10-15-53000 LATE PMT CHG .25
01 c.t.5. 525.12
ROM/016676 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 525.12
01 CHASE 1986.94
060212-070112 10-00-28040 TURNABOUT 54.00

060212-070112 10-00-29050 NETWORK SOLUTIONS 299.97
060212-070112 10-05-52100 WCGL GOLF OUTING 700.00

060212-070112 10-10-52100 MEETING MEALS 122.33
060212-070112 10-20-52100 IACP CONFERENCE 275.00
060212-070112 10-20-52100 DUNKIN' DONUTS 99,492
060212-070112 10-20-60100 VARIOUS 127.81
060212-070112 10-20-60110 CAMERA FLASH 255.00
060212-070112 10-35-61015 MENARDS 37.91
060212070112 10-90-60601 EMMA SUBSCR FEE 15.00

01 CASTLETOWN HOMES INC 1000.00
10490 10-00-28200 R-12942 WATERFORD  1000.00

01 CITY OF DEKALS 100.00
2798003 22-00-20005 REFUND PAYMENT 100.00

01 CLASSLINE INC 529.85
041307 10-35-61015 PT, TP, CLNRS 529.85

01 COURTNEY'S SAFETY LANE ‘ : 96.00
052372 10-17-57000 SAFETY INSPECTION 96,00

01 CURRIE MOTORS 540.00
349137 10-17-57000 REPAIR PW1894 540.00

01 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD EXTERIORS 1000.00
10-00-28200 R-13589 MAIN ST 1000.00

01 CARIBBEAN POOLS INC 2000.00
110710 10-00-28200 R-13038 SUNRISE D 1000, 00
120055 10-00-28200 R-13097 BALLYCAST 1000.00

01 CHICAGO PARTS SOUND, LLC 455.78



SYS DATE:07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:11:20

01 TLLINDES CRIME PREVENTION ASSO

100.00

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 445
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO  G/L MUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
461805 10-17-61100 PARTS 455.78
01 CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION 171.79
101158 10-20-61200 FLASHLIGHTS 171.79
01 cIvic pLUS ’ 1102.50
99806 80-00-70100 WEBSITE MAINT 1102.50
01 CIRCLE TRACTOR 629.00
17675 10-15-61300 WEED EATERS, BLOW 629.00
01 DON MORRIS ARCHITECTS PC 1550.00
06-12 INSP 10-25-56550 JUNE 2012 1550.00
01 DUSTCATCHERS, INC, 136,63
41899 10-35-57500 FLOOR MATS 74.73
42728 10-35-57515 FLOOR MATS 61.90
01 ERNIE LOBERG CONSTRUCTION CO 1000.00
120056 10-00-28200. R-1210 STATE ST 1000.00
01 ENVIRO-TEST INC. : 120.00
12-129047 22-05-56700 SAMPLES 126.00
01 EXELON ENERGY INC 2301.17
201411100040 10-15-53000 STEPHEN ST, SANI 21.01
201411200040 10-15-53000 164 E PEIFFER 110.19
201411300040 10-15-53000 RT 25, 1080 NORWA 1875.29
201411500040 10715—53000 STEPHEN 57, ALLEY 294,68
01 FASTENAL COMPANY 25.65
TLROM31694 10-17-61300 HARDWARE 25.65
.01' FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 106.96 :
7-934-43367 10-10-52300 SHIPPING 106.96
‘01 WRIGHT EXPRESS FSC 340.96
29847805 10-17-61500 OUTSIDE PURCHASES 340.96
01 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 333.58
55695 10-17-61100 PARTS 333.58
01 AKZO NOBEL PAINTS LLC 626.40
0364-305145 22-10-60650 PAINT 419,60
0487-300399 22-10-60650 PAINT 206,80
01 GLOBALCOM INC 2110.99
: 11506529 10-90-53900 LONG DISTANCE 2110.99
01 GT MECHANICAL INC 6028.00
1200012651 10-15-57000 PREM 4TH OF 4 2703.00
1200012662 10-35-57500 HVAC MAINT AGR 20 3325.00
01 GUARANTEED TECH SERV & CONSULT 11118.75
18 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 1840.00
2010447 80-00-70100 SPAM SVC 3040,00
2010452 13-00-70700 RELOCATION IT SUP  6238.75
01 PEGGY HALPER 182.00
0038 10-00-29400 PZC MINS CASE 12- 62.8?2
0038 10-30-52400 PZC MINS 6/20 MTG 119,18
01 HOMER INDUSTRIES LLC 50.00
548027 10-15-52900 BRANCHES/BRUSH 50.00



SYS DATE:07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:11:20 -
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 445
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
2013 10-20-52200 1/1/12-6/30/13 100.00
(1 ILLINOIS EPA 1000.00
12-06-20 22-15-54110 7/1/12-6/30/13 PE 1000.00
01 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY . 13.30
G12441859 10-15-57400 TOLLS 13.30
01 IMAGETICON LLC 75.00
30149 10-30-56450 MKTG PHOTOD 75.00
01 INKWELL LTD 242 .66 ‘
58366 22-05-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 138.71
58379 10-20-60100 INK 103.95
01 ILLINOIS REGIONAL AIR SUPPORT 500.00
2012-69 10-00-28035 AIR 2 HELICOPTER 500.00
01 Irma 1350.00 )
Tvc0008338 10-15-52100 DRIVER TRAINING 1350.00
01 IMPERIAL SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC 1862.34
56247 10-35-57500 JUL 12 CLEANING 056,00
50247 10-35-57505 JUL 12 CLEANING 34.00
59247 75-00-57350 JUL 12 CLEANING 34.00
59247 72-00-57000 JuL 12 CLEANING 34.00
59247 10-35-5751% JUL 12 CLEANING 931.00
59462 10-35-61000 BATHROOM SUPPLIES 173.34
01 INTEGRATED WAREHOUSE SYSTEMS 2090.00
8828 22-05-70200 WORK BENCHES 2090.00
01 3CM UNIFORMS 437.54
668749 10-20-61400 T THOMPSON 140.70
669067 10-20-61400 1 BOYER 43.50
669069 10-20-61400 OFC ] TRUHLAR 187.39
669070 10-20-61400 G PADALIK 65.95
01 CHARITY JONES 14.85
12-07-16 10-30-52100 I-355 CORR MTG 14,85
01 ARNOLD A KALNINS 161.00
12-07-16 10-53-68010 COMMISSIONS 161.00
01 CHICAGD MATERIALS CORP. 114,49
89335mB 40-00-60900 BLACKTOP 114.49
01 BETTY KIRK 72.00
: 2 10-53-68010 TEACHING 72.00
01 HEATHER KNIES 100.00
12-06-29 10-53-68010 TEACHING 100.900
01 LEMONT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 560.00
12-07-13 10-05-52100 GOLF OUTING 560.00
01 JAYSON LAWFER 14,00
12-07-16 10-53-68010 COMMISSIONS 14.00
01 LEMONT EXPRESS CAR WASH 164.00
1 10-20-57000 41 CAR WASHES 164.00
01 LINA EMBROIDERY 85.00
12-06-29 10-20-60701 POLOS 85.00

01 LEMONT PARK DISTRICT

16000.00



SYS DATE:(07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:11:20

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 445
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012 PAGE 5
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV KO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST

7312 10-90-61600 FIREWORKS 10000.00

01 LUDWIG'S INC 34.99
12-06-06 10-20-60600 CANIDAE 34.99

01 LANGE'S WOODLAND FLOWERS 62.50
29176 10-16~60100 FLORAL ARR 62.50

01 MARTINO CONCRETE COMPANY 6500.00
1226 10-00-28500 SMITH FARM SIDEWA  6500.00

01 MENARD'S 309.46
21267 10-15-60900 WEED KILLER 271.93
21992 10-15-60900 WEED KILLER 37.53

01 MCKEOWN LAW FIRM 1093.75
12-06-30 10-90-56440 JUNE 2012 svCs 1093.75

01 MIDWEST SUPPLY OF MINNESOTA 412,60
827 22-05-60850 . BOLTS _ 412.60

01 NAPA AUTO PARTS 149.00
070361 10-17-61100 PARTS SUBSCR SVC 149,00

01 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 2249.38
70850838 22-05-61050 SALT 2249.38

01 NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAI - . 225.00
159528 10-20-52100 D DYKSHORN TRNG 225.00

01 NICOR GAS 27.27
12/06-20008 22-05-54400 WELL #3 27.27

01 NICOLET NATURAL SE INC 63.25
437744 10-35-61000 WATER DELY 63.25

01 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS CORPORATION 34600.00
020909 13-00-70100 SOFTWARE CONTRACT  34600.00

01 OTIS ELEVATOR CO 3339.14
Cys05747312 10-35-57515 3/1/12-2/28/13 sv 3339.14

01 OLDE ENGLISH GARDENS LLC 2075.00
2684 10-15-57400 LANDSCP MAINT 2075.00

01 OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED 101.02
576591 13-00-70700 MOVING SUPPLIES 29.98
576591 10-10-60100 FACTAL TISSUE 1.69
957603 10-10-60100 COFFEE, ENVELOPES 69.35

01 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 300.50
1006822642 10-90-56500 EE PX 100.00
1006833851 10-90-56500 2 EE PX 200,50

01 PARK HILL DEVELOPMENT INC 1500.00
10-00-28200 R-1365 NOTRE DAME  1000.00
11028371 10-00-28210 R-1365 NOTRE DAME 500.00

01 MONA PARRY 64.15
101 10-53-68010 TEACHING 30.00
12-07-16 10-53-68010 MICHAELS PAINTS 34,15

01 PITNEY BOWES INC 667.00
300011 13-00-70700 RE-CONNECT METER 667.00

01 PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPT 400,90
12-07-16 10-20-52100 SUPPLIES 133.42



SYS DATE:07/19/17

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:11:20

01 SUREFIRE AUTO PARTS

56.10

A/P WARRANT LIST hwl]
REGISTER # 445
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
12-07-16 10-20-52300 LEMONT P.0O. 11,80
12-07-16 10-20-57000 VEHICLES 59.29
12-07-16 10-20-60100 PRISONER MEALS, E 172.83
12-07-16 10-20-60701 BOTTLED WATER 13,56
12-07-16(2) 10-60~-57000 T8 LICENSE PLATE 10.00
01 PECINA, DONNA A
12-07-13 1(-53-58000 HERF-12 OFFICE MA 29.2?2
12-07-14 10-53-58000 HERF-12 S&S ACTIV 119.99
12-07-14 10-53-58000 HERF-12 TRSF EXPR 84.02
01 PERSPECTIVES 1633.50
3847 - 10-50-53100 EAP SVCS 1633.50
01 P & G KEENE ELECTRICAL 218.00
79022 10-17-61100 PARTS 218.00
01 PORTABLE JOHN INC 1030.24
A-179089 10-53-60110 HERQ-12 TOILETS 188.16
A-179246 10-53-58500 FMKT-12 TOILET 94.08
A-179522 10-53-58000 HERF-12 TOILETS 748.00
01 MARGARET POPLAWSKI 150.00
002 10-53-68010 TEACHING 150.00
01 Q&M SOUNDS, INC iEOIOO
2012005 10-20-60701 DI-KOPS N K102 350,00
01 RAGS ELECTRIC 2619.70
, 4827-94 40-00-60900 LEMONT RD BRIDGE 1000.00
8198 10-35-57500 4316 MAIN LIGHTS 602.16
3226 10-15-57400 LIGHT REPAIR 357.21
8234 13-00-70700 NEMAT OFC REPAIRS 660,33
01 RAINBOW PRINTING 79.95
409030 103-20-52500 RECEIPTS 79.95
.01 ROD BAXER FORD 1503.42
114843 10-17-61100 PARTS 300.07
114852 10-17-61100 PARTS 559.95
114854 10-17-61100 PARTS 85.68
114928 10-17-61100 PARTS 557.72
01 RCM DATA CORPORATION 538.76
IN39112 13-00-70700 RELOCATE COPIER 100.00
IN39127 10-10-60100 PHASER 7760 438.76
01 ROBERT I. BROWN 200.00
4256 13-00-70700 LIPS SFTWR RELOCA 200.00
01 EVOLUTION INTERTORS, LLC 1100.00
68130 13-00-70700 MOVE FURNITURE 1100.00
01 AUDREY ROMO 25.00
12-07-14 10-53-58000 REFUND VENDOR FEE 25.00
01 KAREN SCHERMAN 11.55
12-07-14 10-53-58000 PARTY CITY 11.55
01 SOUTHWEST DIGITAL PRINTING 12995.00
07-09MACH 13-00-70700 FORMAT 300 SCNR 12995,00



SYS DATE:07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TI

ME:11:20

A/P WARRANT LIST [nw1)]
REGISTER # 445
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012 PAGE 7
PAYABLE TO _ CHECK DATE  CHECK NG AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
250531 10-20-57000 CLEANING SUPPLIES 9,18
253443 10-20-57000 CLEANING SUPPLIES 46,92
01 SUBURBAN {.IFE PUBLICATIONS 1300.04
574614 10-53-58500 FMKT-12 AD 178.00
575453 10-10-52450  ~ coMM CRNR 6/11 320,00
575522 10-53-58500 FMKT-12 AD 178,00
576369 10-53-58500 FMKT-12 AD 120.00
576338 10-10-52400 LEGAL NOTICE 384.04
577274 10-53-58500 FMKT-12 AD 120.00
01 SECRETARY OF STATE 99,00
8014356 10-20-57000 04 DODGE PLATES 99.00
01 SwanM PoOL 82266.21
12-06-30 10-90-53100 JUNE 12 PREMIUMS  61602.31
12-06-30 22-15-53100 JUNE 12 PREMIUMS 19453.36
12-06-30 10-00-29550 JUNE 12 PREMTUMS 1210.54
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES . 343.10
57420352 10-15~57000 COPIER LEASE 343.10
01 CARLA CARDONA-TAPIA 130.00
12-07-16 10-53-68010 TEACHING 130.00
01 TOSHIBA FINANCTAL SERVICES 291.20
207521535 10—2Q~70200 3500C COPIER 291,20
01 7.r.1. 10664, 86
6276 13-00-70700 PLAN REVIEW 1445.00
6276 10-25-56400 JUNE 2012 6479.86
6276 10-25-56550 JUNE 2012 2740.00
01: TRESSLER, LLP 9400.00
307207/8/9 10-90-56410 JUNE 2012 svC 6208.00
307207/8/9 10-50-56400 JUNE 2012 sve 1551.00
307207/8/9 45-20-517300 JUNE 2012 svc 445.50
307207/8/9 33-00-56600 JUNE 2012 svC 1195.50
01 UZNANSKI CREATIONS PHOTOGRAPHY 32.00
12-06-23 10-53-68010 TEACHING 32.00
01 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 44,67
062 0006093 10-17-57000 SHOP -TOWEL SVC 44,67
01 UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIONS 423.28
22868000 10-60-57000 BATTERY 423.28
01 VERIZON WIRELESS 403.50
2766525886 10-90-53900 PD/PW CELL PHONES 403,50
01 VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK 65.00
10866 10-35-57515 MAY 2012 65.00
01 VISION SERVICE PLAN (IL) 940,92
12-06-19 10-90-53100 JUL 12 VISION 940.92
01 WASTE MANAGEMENT 24.00
4505467-2007-6  10-15-52900 JUNE 2012 sve 24.00
01 WILSON RENTAL INC 1032, 50
19188 10-53-58000 HERF-12 TABLES/CH  1032.50

01 WATER RESOURCES INC 1870.16



SYS DATE:07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:11:20

A/P WARRANT LIST [nwl]
REGISTER # 445
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012 PAGE 8
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L MUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
27215 22-05-70200 WATER METERS 1870.16
01 ZEE MEDICAL INC 109.20
0100580019 10-20-61200 SUPPLIES 109.20

¥ TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED 343846.96



SYS DATE:07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT 7 SYS TIME:11:20

AfP WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
DATE: 07/23/12 Mondangﬁ%ing,gﬂggs PAGE 9
FUND AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND 162579.36
VILLAGE HALL IMPROVEMENTS 59263.46
WATER & SEWER FUND 57296.52
GATEWAY PROPERTY ACQUISITION 1195.50
MOTOR FUEL TAX 54843.65
ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND 445.50
PARKING GARAGE FUND 719.33
PARKING LGT FUND 359.00
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 7144.64

BHE GRAND TOTAL ** 343846.96



SYS DATE:07/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT
A/JP WARRANT LIST
DATE: 07/23/12 Monday July 23,2012

SYS TIME:11:20

[Nw1]

PAGE 10

PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
REG NO INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 NIYE LITE SIGNS & BALLOONS, IN07/11/12 67869 1650.00
490 41855 10-53-58000 HERF-12 ENTERTAIN 1650.00
01 AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES 07/11/12 67867 870.31
490 00030 13-00-70700 RELOCATE PHONE SY 870.31
{01 KATHY DE SIMONE 07/09/12 67862 400.00
490 12-06-19 10-53-58000 HERF-12 PONY RIDE 400.00
01 KATHY DE SIMONE _07/09/12 67863 500.00
490 12-06-25 10-20-60701 KOPS N KIDZ PONY 500.00
01 FBI ACADEMY 07/09/12 67865 100.00
490 2012-2013 10-20-52200 ANNUAL DUES 100.00
01 FBI ACADEMY 07/09/12 67866 115.00
490 12-07-16 10-20-52100 STUDENT ASSESSMEN 115.00
01 KEVIN LAVIN 07/11/12 67868 2170.00
490 41778 13-00-70700 416 MAIN PAINTING  2170.00
*%  TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS REGISTERED 5805.31
REPORT SUMMARY
CASH ~CHECKS TG REGISTERED
FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL TOTAL
01 343846.96 5805.31 349652.27
TOTAL CASH 343846.96 5805.31 349652.27
DISTR “CHECKS TO REGTSTERED
FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL TOTAL
10 162579.36 2765.00 165344.36
13 59263.46 3040.31 62303.77
22 57296.52 .00 5§7296.52
33 1195.50 .00 1195.50



VILLAGE OF LEMONT
ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE
AMENDING LEMONT MUNICIPAL CODE
CHAPTER 5.04, SECTION 5.04.080: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES